

ST 12(08)/2019

Order No. 3
11.02.2020

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1 Rabi Sankar Das.

All three (03) accuseds on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ls. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

PW-1 Rabi Sankar Das is present. But he is not further examined in chief. Ld. P.P. in-charge submits with a petition that a talking terms is going on in between the defacto complainant and accused persons for future life of deceased's minor children. So, a fresh schedule may be fixed. In the meantime, the talking terms may be over.

Ld. Defence Counsel submits in same motion and prays to fix a new calendar for adducing evidence.

Considered the submission of both sides, the case is adjourned today and fix a new calendar.

Fix 25.05.2020 for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Let the date 12.02.2020, 13.02.2020 and 14.02.2020 be shifted.

Accuseds as before.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.