

Sessions Trial No. 12(08)2019
WBEM0050003102018

Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.
Additional District & Sessions
District- Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code- WB00802

Order No. 18
06.10.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 3 accused persons 1. Monaranjan Guria 2. Mukti Guria and 3. Dipak Guria on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Learned. P.P. in-charge has filed hazira of ONE witness namely Lalmohan Bera.

The Learned. Advocate for the accused and Learned. P.P. in-charge are ready, so the record is taken up for recording evidence.

The witness lalmohan Bera is examined and cross examined as P.W.7 and discharged. The signature of P.W.7 on seizure list dated 09.10.2016 is marked as Exhibit-3/1.

No more witness are present.

Hence, on prayer of prosecution fixing date for evidence.

To 03.01.2024 for evidence.

To 04.01.2024 for evidence.

To 05.01.2024 for evidence.

To 06.05.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused are as before.

Dict. & corr by me
sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
06.10.2023

sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia .
06.10.2023